VOX® MEETING TABLES
©2020 Nienkämper Price Guide  |  Vox  |  242
VOX® MEETING TABLES
V O X  M E E T I N G  T A B L E S  2 4 1 - 2 6 6
Table of Contents 242
How to Order Vox Meeting Tables 243
Veneer/Finishes 244
Wood Grain Plastic Laminate Surfaces 245
Colored Plastic Laminates 246
Painted Metal Finishes 247
Edge Details 248-249
Modesty Panels & Wire Management 250
Specification Checklist 251
Basic element 252
Half Circle element 253
Angle element 254
Round Angle element 255
Boat shape 256
Wave shape 257
Soft Square/Rectangular shape 258
Triangle shape 259
Round shape 260
VOX MEETING TABLE PHOTOGRAPHS 261
VOX MEETING FORUMS AND GROMMETS 262-266
“T” Series Vox Meeting Forums 263-264
Meeting Table Forum Placement 265
Grommets 266
©2020 Nienkämper Price Guide  |  Vox  |  243
HOW TO ORDER VOX® MEETING TABLES
Important!
Vox Meeting Room Tables have been specifically designed to address the need for reconfiguration in demanding spaces, and include flexible connections for power, voice and data.
Meeting room tables come in a variety of shapes and sizes for applications that require smaller scale tables. Meeting Room table tops are 1” thick and a finished table height is 281/2”.
   Sugg Seat Top Model
L” x D” Capacity* Finish
Number
60  24 2 P-lam self edge 24403/5LE
    P-lam wood edge 24403/5WE
    Wood self edge 24403/2SE
    Wood beveled edge 24403/2BE
SELECT A SHAPE
SELECT A BASE OPTION
SELECT SIZE, TOP STYLE, AND MODEL NUMBER
SELECT VOX MEETINGS FORUMS
Use the index or simply flip through this section of the planning guide to select a table shape that is
suitable. A small drawing of each shape is provided in the upper corner of each page.
Vox Meeting Tables have anodized aluminum legs available on casters or glides. Be sure to select
the model number that apply to the base option you want. Each leg has two distinct channels –
one for a data cable and one for a power cable to easily manage wires from the table top to the
connection point. Meeting Table legs are available in 5 anodized colors. Refer to page 263 for a
listing.
Each Meeting table shape is available in a variety of sizes. Select the size that is appropriate and
then select the top style – wood top or laminate with a choice of edge profiles for both.
If a veneer top has been selected by model number the standard veneer lay-up is flat-cut book
matched. The sample order below describes how to add a veneer/stain code to your model
number.
If an alternate veneer pattern is required, an additional veneer pattern code can be added.
If a laminate top has been selected, two options are available for edge profiles: Laminate edging
and Wood edging. Selecting the correct model number that defines your choice, Page 251
describes how to add the laminate color code to the model number.
Vox Meeting Forums can be added to your Meeting tables. By specifying one of the options
available on pages 282-283, voice, data, power connections can be provided in the table top.
Meeting Table Forums are unique as they allow cables to be detached at the table, allowing tables
to be easily reconfigured without cabling. Once a configuration is complete, connections can be
made to those tables that require them.
SAMPLE ORDER
Model number for 60” x 30” table with
wood top, Self Edge
Add a Species/Finish
Code
Add a Veneer Pattern Code Add an anodized Finish Code
24400/2SE 24400/2SE  F-05 24400/2SE  F-05-V3 24400/2SE  F-05-V3-AL-03
©2020 Nienkämper Price Guide  |  Vox  |  244  Nienkamper   |   Veneers
VENEERS
All wood surfaces are protected with a durable polyurethane clear laquer with UV inhibitor. This finish is known for its exceptional durability,
as well as abrasion, chemical, impact and scratch resistance. Standard sheen level is 45 degrees. Optional 10 and 35 degree sheen levels are